
I DATEOFORDER 2 CONWACTNO.ff(anj4
NNLO5P.A0iE

12/04/2008

NNL09Ai~15T

5 ISSUING OFFICE (ADdress Cons S100ndenCe to)
NASA/langley Research Center

S OF PAGES

_________ ORDER

IMPORTANT: Mark III Packages and papers wIIh contra

~OFCONS~NEE~

3. ORDER t~ ~REOLUSITIO~EFERENCE~~ ‘engley Research Center

STREET ADDRESS

95 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958
N/S 126
Hampton VA 23581-2199

7 TO I SNIP VLR

a NAME OF CONRACTOR
SCIENCE APPLICAPIONS INTL CORP —

—~ B TVPEQFORD5Rb COMPANY NAME _______

__________ a PURCHASE b DELIVERY

C STREETADDRESS REFERENCEYDUR I
10260 CAMPUS POINT DR J~

-— R.W,Se, ThIs OSlISSy 010SF IS

lobjea tOnsthjdions melarned on

PIea~~the at~on the Ie~s ~ su~oe ~ the ?a~S and
INs ado only of ‘Faa FoIm and a

slid Condbcns speosod on both Thoas of ~ of ob~bored
this order and on the ails dIed sheet ~d DIrt eSTATE (.ZIPCODE

SAN D1EGO any. md~ang deavecy as ‘~ta~ I
~A 92121—1522 __________ I

9 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRLATIOM DATA 10 REQUISITIONING OFFICE

PR 4200271920 NASA/Langley Research Center
II. BUSINESS CI.ASSIFIGATION ICflo~ app,~nafe BoflesJ) 12 FOB POINT

a. SMALl. b OTHERTHANSMALL c DISADVANTAGED 9. SERVICE. Destination

DISABLED
VETER~.

• S WOMEN.O~MgED a NUBZone . EMERGING SMALL

BUSINESS
13 PLACE OF Id GOVERNMENT Bit NO IS DELIVER TO FOB POINT

— ONORBEFQRE~DflMa INSPECTION Destination - . 02/28/2009

17 SCHEOUtE (Sn reverse for Repcsonsj

StE SWaG 1_._.-_-_._..~._~_ _________________

~L0N ~kUAQp8ESs EAnsnCiai....ManaqemenL. LLvisToa..2sNIJ~.
DWREL’ERSE I loT PC. Box;

Accounts Payable
Bldg 1113, C. Road

22 UNITED STATES O~ AMERICA

17(i)

G~ND
TOTAL

I

PNEVIOVS EDITION NOT USABLE OP1IONAI. FORM 347i~ ,n~j
t~ osv 51445 ~Fa 53 215.1



Incrementally Funded Amount: $43,000.00

Task Order entitled “Indeperdunt cost
estimates and cost assessment support for
evaluation of the MOMA and ‘Jrey
instruments” in accordance with the
attached task susmoary and the contractor’s
proposal dated 10/30/2008. NOTE: This
Task Order is subject to FAR 52232—22,
Limitation of Funds. The Contractor is
only auttorized to incur up to the cost
limitation set forth to the Task Summary.

ESTIMATED COST:
ESTIMATED FEE:
rTOTAL COST—PLtJ5—flxKD FEE: $54,334

Acknowledge receipt and acceptance of
subject Task Order by signing below and
returning to the address in Block 5:

Robin Ambum Grob, Conhacts Manager
(Printed Name) (Title)

flbwi&M i4~
(Signature) (Date.

ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES PAGE OF PAGES

SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION . -. 2
IMPORTANT: Mat ea pU4~Ce~es a~’d p.pe, iit≥i ~nfraa and~c saw ners.

DATE OF ORDER CONTmkcT NO, ORDER NO

12/04/2008 NtJLOSAAOIB — NNLO9AA1ST

ITEM NO 5uPPt~S/5ERVICE5 QUANTI’N UNIT UNIF AMOUNr QUANTITY

ORDERED PRICE ACCEPTED(A) (B) (CI (0) (E~ (F) (6)

Nan 754 OI-,e2.~ae TOTALCARRIED FORWARD ro ~S1’ PAGE ITEM 17(Hfl
io,—lo1

OflOKAL FORM flt uI,, sat;
tTh~n.I bg G~A



CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO9AAt5T
Page 3 of 5

TASK ORDER SUMMARY

1. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAOJ 8), FAR 52.232-22
“Limitation of Funds applies at the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is
incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, ~NFS 1852.23241) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the I.imitacion of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is This allotment is
for this task order and covers the following estimated period of performance: 4 Dec 2008 through 15
Feb 2009.

(b) An additionaj amount of . obligatcd under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

2. Perform tasks in accordance with the statement of work titled “Independent cost estimates and cost
assessment support for evaluation of the MOMA and {Jrey instruments”

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDiNG

TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY 1
ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL FUNDED FUNDED TOTAL

COST FEE CPFF COST FEE j FUNDED

S54,334 I $43,299j
NOTE: PerIod of performance for this task order is 4 December 2008 through 28 Feb 2009.



CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO9AAIST
Page 4 of 5

Science Applications International Corporation (SAW)
Contract NNLOSAAO1B

Task Order Statement of Work (SOW)

Task Order Number: REP #

Requesting Organization: Science Support Office (SSO)

Task Order Title: Independent cost esthnates (ICEs) and cost assessment support for evaluation of MOMA
and Urey instruments.

2. Contractual References:

Statement of Work Reference: This requirement is pursuant to contract NNLO5AAOIB, between NASA
Langley Research Center and Refer to Paragraphs 3.0,
Proposal and Mission Concept Evaluations, 4.0, Assessments, and 5.0 Studies.

3. Purpose, Objective, and Background of Work to be Performed:

The purpose of this task is to perform:

~Sghi~cj: Stud Kickoff and Initial Concept AnQlysis. This effort includes review of fOR guidelines,
participation in a study kickoff telecon, initial concept analysis to support a preliminary ICE, and support for
any telecons held prior to the Independent Design Reviews (IDRs).

Subtask 2: Instrument Design Reviews (10Kg). ]his subtask covers travel and attendance at two Wits (at APL
and JPL) the second week of December and collection of data to refine the preliminary ICE results.

Subtask 3: Final Conceut Analysis and Plenary. This subtask includes generation of final ICE results for both
instruments, development of supporting presentation materials to review during the final plenary meeting, and
attendance/support for the fmal plenary meeting at JPL

~nkt~isk 4: Task Management & Reporting. The SAIC Task Leader will organize the task resources and track
progress throughout the period of performance. The Task Leader will prepare input to the Monthly Technical
Report, review Financial Management Reports, and prepare and deliver the final task order completion
documents (final memo summary report and completion approval form) upon completion of the period of
performance.

Deliverables: The contractor shall provide the following deliverables specific to this task order.

preliniinary ICEs for each of the two instrument concepts and development of candidate questions for

~ - —

Final ICE results for both instruments, attendance, presentation of results and review of supporting
materials during the final plenary meeting

• This plan includes the support of anasnncuitant



CONTRACT: NNLOSAAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO9AA15’r
Page 5 of 5

• Both cost analysts will support a ldckotftelecon, perform any necessary upfront research, complete
initial concept analysis to support a preliminary ICE, and support telceons during this period.

• I3oth cost analysts will attend Instrument Design Reviews (IDRs), assumed to be held at JPL and APL
and scheduled in the same week.

• Both analysts will prepare final ICEs and integrate their results into presentation charts to support a
final plenary, assumed to be held at JPL.

• Stclecon~rence services will be utilized for some working telecons.

4. Government Furnished Items~ None.

5. Other Informadon Needed for Task Performance: Staffing the task is assumed to be covered by
and — consultant, with each running different cost models with different

estimating approaches. It is assumed the effort could be accommodated on as short as a 3-week schedule.

6. Period of Performance/Schedule:

Changes to interim delivery dates shall be coordinated with and approved by the Task Monitor. Changes to the
completion date must be approved by the Contracting Officer.

7. NASA Task Monitor
NASA TM: Gloria Flernandez
Organization: Science Mission Directorate
Phone Number: (757)-864-5572 I Fax Number: (757)864-8894
E-Mail Address: Gloriailernandez@nasa.gov

8. Concurren~c~ and Approval

Concurrence: _______ Date -

...

Approval: -______ — ---________ Date
Jennings B. Cherry, NASAILaRC COTR



2 MIENOMENTAIODSFICATION NO S EFFECTIVE OK~E

000001 U2/2’]/2009
6 iSSUED8~

I CONTRACT 0 CODE PAGE 05 PAGES

~H REOUISITIOMPURCKASE PEG NO S ORO~Ct NO

ADMINISTERED LW (P oTher Than leeS) CODE

NASA/Langley Research Center
~9 Langley 5ivd., Tlizla. 119!?E3
MIS 126

c This SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSLIRNT TO AUTmORITy OF

U OTHER (Spec4 40e of mo~,eaaon and auThoNyJ

X Mutual Agreement and FAR 52.249-14 Excusable_Delays

a IMPORTAJIT: Conttacloc Snot .3 raqlsneo So S9n Ills EOOIHtenI MId ‘elan ~3QS to die C5US19 OSCO

i4 OESCRIPTSON OF AMENDt4ENTNODIFICATICN (Q’pJtWedby Sic; se~b., ~eeang~, Ioc.tjanc wccaboWxnI,act 54aa mallet wisEr feasbie;

1. The Purpose of this modification Is to extend the Period of Performance as listed in

the attached suatnary of changes. -

as p’o’nocd relue. Si lame ano Condt,aons o(*~e donaisoni reler,ncco a~ tam GA if 1GA as heeIoIwe CIlaPESO Fetflsns urlasanged *000’ t41 loire and eEoc
154. NAME AND TITLE OS SIGnER (Type aplI) 16.4 NflIE ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTINGOFFICER (Type or porn~

Robin Amburn Grob, Contracts Manager Rgm4~id Kanc

‘Øc ACTOVE~i 1St 0 15$’ ED 1611 flfS~A,:s~,p MAE/RCA, ~ 160 04Th SIGNED —

I~frTh I~
NSN 154001. 62.8010 STANDARD FoRM 30~REV 10-03:
Pievicos od.i~n unusable P’e,aa,ea by GSA

FAR (-48 CFPy 5324)

- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

(lampton VA 23681-2199

COOt

NASA/Langley Reseazt:h Center
98 Langley Elyd., Bldg. 1Z558
M/S 126
Hampton VA 236131-2H9

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR CIII. tnt c’..v,. $ea’~opceoe: E~J9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

SCIENCE APPITCAILONS INTL CORP
Attn: Ga DATED(SEEITEM It)

10260 CAMPUS ?0!NT DR
SAN DIEGO CA 92121—1 ~22 104. MODIFICATIOn OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

A jNNLOSAACITh

jNNLO9RA15’r

__________ F~WDATEO ?SEE ITEM 73)

CODE [FACILITI COD j 12/04/2005

_________ II. 114151814 ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATiONS

ills, above nhinte(od ,obonatcn e amemed as Sal looms. INn, 14 The Sc’s and daTe socofed lot cea~, of OI?eca .8 tnlended S not ealecided
Cmos muss aokrsoy.14d2e ‘ecep at mas ainenomoni pilot a ai~ flour acid Oslo specaad a, lie IDIIo4aTon or as scnor.deo. Dy usa 01 the fceoa.rr meshoos (aj Bb compleeng
items Sam is and Istufrena —~ copes ola~e amenomont WI By acJols’medga,g renuün cii INs wnendmeca on sea copy of me oEeo submoed of ICI By
seperale lerar a letaciram etadi indIOoa S raienance To 1110 souctalton 510 Wnendment ~W~ntecs FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWEDGEMENT TO GE RECEIVED AT
ThE PLACE DESIGN&FED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO ThE MaCP ~.D DATE SPECFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER IS~
viTae ol fibs amendn,erl you desire to esenge an oiler IlTesef anb’niPeO. seol, CIan~e sissy be made by ielecnm otIelter. ErosIled eacalsIspram Or altar mses

speoted

See Schedule
tTa ThIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICAIION OF CONIRRCTSIOROERS, IT MODIFIES ThE CONTRACTJDRDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

A~~E~S ISSU EQ Pun ~ANTTO ~ aW~) DIE ~DES SE

5. ThE ASOVE NUMOCRED CONTRACT,OROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE ORANGES (suol as c,00i5esal PayRag Otfrce.
anpropoaesQn~cg~ SW) SET FtRTI-I IN ITEM 14, PUISSU2NTTO THE AUTNORIrI OF FAR 43 10110)



CONTRACT: NNLO5AAO’IB TASK ORDER: NNLOSAAI5T
Modification 01

Page 2 of 2

TASK ORDER SUMMARY

1. The period of performance is extended from 28 Februrary 2009 to 30 June 2009 at no additional cost to
the government. A pending presentation and scheduled meeting will result in additional analysis and
documentation requirements.

2. In accordance with Paragraph 8.4, of the Basic Contract (NNL05ft~AolB), FAR 52.232-22
“Limitation of Funds applies at the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS I 852.232-S I is
updated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NES 1852.232-Si) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is This allotment is
for this task order and covers the following estimated period ofpertbrmance: 4 Deeembcr 2008
throu2h 30 June 2009.

(b) An additional amount of - s obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

2. Perform tasks in accordance with the statement of work titled “hidependent cost estimates and cost
assessment support for evaluation of the MOMA and Urey instruments”

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL FUNDED FUNDED j TOTAL 1

COST FEE CPFFj COST FEE FUND~pJ

£54,334 543,000
554,334j I $43,000

NOTE: Period of perfonnance for this task order is 4 Dec 2008 through 30 Jun 2009.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
PAGE OF PAGES1. CONTRACTIDCODE

STANDARD FORM 30’(REV 1DS€3)
Presaibed by GSA
FAR (18 CFR) 53,243

9
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5, PRbJECTNO. (if applicable)

000002 03/26/2009 4200287950
6. ISSUED BY CODE ILARC 7. ADMINISTEREDDY (if ot/oerfioon Item 6) CODE ILARc
NASA/Langley Research Center NASA/Langley Research Center
93 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958 93 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11953
N/S 126 N/S 126
Hampton VA 23681-2199 Hampton VA 23681—2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na,. SSrstt County. 5MW erie ZIP Cede) 9/s. AMENDMENT OF SDLICITATIDN NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn: 99. DATED (SEE ITEM II)

10260 CANPUS POINT DR
SAN DIEGO CA 92121—1522 — 10k MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

X NNLOSAAO1B

NNLO 9AA 1 ST
105 DATED (SEE ITEM i3~

CODE 1FACILITYCODE 12/04/2008

11. ThIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AM~NDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set farm in Item 14. The hour and dale specified For receipt of Offers is extended. [ us not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of thIs amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the soticilation or aa amended, by cne of the following methods, (a) By completIng
Items S and 15, and returning copies of the amendment (b) By athiovriedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submilted; or (c~ By

separate letter or tetegram whIch Indudes a reFerence to the soticliation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE OESIG&ATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. [by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an otfer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each tetegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received orior to the opening hour and date soociflod,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA f/troop/red) Net Increase: $3, 000.00
4200287950

13. ThIS ITEM OMLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CDNTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES ThE CONTRA0T/ORDERND. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHEEK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spec4’outliodty) THE CHAMGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM iDA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office.
appropriation dofe~ etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUThORITY OF:

D. OThER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X FAR 52.232—22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [XIis nol i is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCP section headhigs, including solicitation/contracl su*cl meiterwho,o feasible)

002 Funding for NNLOSAAO1B 3,000.00

Incrementally Funded Amount: $3,000.00

1. The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funds in the amount of $3,000 as

listed in the aLtached summary of changes.

Except as provided herein, alt terms and conditions ot site document referenced in Item BA or IDA, es heretttore changed, rematns uncllsnged and in futl force and effect.

iSA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (T~e orpnnf) WA. NANE AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprintJ

Ronald King

150. CONTRACTORtOFFEROR 1SC. DATE SIGNED 174. UNI ED STATES OF AME A • 15G. DATE SIGNED

fSi~a,e’eots~neth~edIa air) ~Skn&ure~cZ/~c~ . ~~ 2
NSN 7540-01-152.8070
Previous edition unusable



CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO9AA15T
Modification 02

Page2of2.

TASK ORDER SUMMARY

1. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of thc Basic Contract (NNLO5AAOIB), FAR 52.232-22
“Limitation of Funds applies at the Task Order level. In accordance with tins clause, NFS 1852.232-8 1 is
updatcd as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is _______ This allotment is for
this task order and covers the following estimated period ofperformance: 4 December 2008 through
30 June 2009.

(b) An additional amount of ss obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

2. Perform tasks in accordance with the statement of work titled “Independent cost estimates and cost
assessment support for evaluation of the MOMA and Urey instruments”

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

‘ TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL FUNDED FUNDED TOTAL

DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE FUNDED

BASE $54,334 $43,000
MOD 1 $54,334 $43,000
MOD2 $46,000

NO’l13: Period of performance for this task order is 4 Dec 2008 through 30 Jun 2009.


